

Const of road and CD
maintainance for Rampur 10.
to Kadiya toll under m m dist. (SC)

with SC
bridge

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

आमलगात विमात आग ग्रहिय, गुह DIVISION

आमलगात विमात आग ग्रहिय, गुह SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Chandran Kumar Yadav

M 2331

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/A - Cong of Road					
and ed works with					
maintenance for					
Rambur Baha Bridge					
to Kaseya tal					
under m m G S					
N/A - Agency - Chander K					
Yadav.					
N/A - Baisa					
Ward - NO - 10					
P.O - Bari Baisa					
Sitamarhi					
Agreement NO -					
20/533/2015-20					
Date of start					
: - 06/06/2020					
Date of completion					
: - 05/12/2020					
Actual date of					
completion					
: - 30/4/22					
Work done					
Measurement - m					

Abstract of cost

40

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sl. no (1/1) - Pr and fir					5
of working Bench					
marked pillars are up					
Qty - wide TMB p. (28/1)					
— 0.69 km					
@ ₹ 4138 = 66/km					₹ 2883.00
Sl. no (2/2) Reference					
pillars are up					
Qty - wide TMB p. (28/2)					
— 0.69 km					
@ ₹ 1931 = 01/km					₹ 1332.00
Sl. no (3/3) clearing and					
grubbing road land					
including are up					
Qty - wide TMB p. 28/3					
— 0.35 km					
@ ₹ 49496 = 70/km					₹ 17324.00
Sl. no (4/4) Excavation					
for road way in 8m/5					
using manual means					
are up					
Qty - wide TMB p. (28/4)					
— 64.50 m ³					
@ ₹ 74 = 10/m ³					₹ 4773.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 154					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SL 410 (5/5) Const of embank					
— masonry with material					
obtained from borrow					
b/c all const					
for 1000 m ² sec					
Qty -	vide TMB P-	(29/5)			
— 283.70 m ³					
@ ₹ 175 = 11/m ³	—				₹ 50379.50
for 100 m ² sec					
Qty -	vide TMB P-	(30)			
— 534.30 m ³					
@ ₹ 138 = 27/m ³	—				₹ 73878.60 ✓
SL 410 (6/6) Const of sub. grade					
and earthen shoulder					
with approved material					
all of					
Qty - vide TMB P- (40/5)					
— 214.45 m ³					
@ ₹ 176 = 35/m ³	—				₹ 65579.50
SL 410 (7/7) Const of G.S.B					
by providing well					
graded material					
spreading is uniform					
layers 20 cm					
Qty - vide TMB P- (39/7)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
	—	220.28 m ³			
@ ₹ 2527 = 40/m ³					₹ 556736 = 0
SL NO (8/12) Const of G.C.B					
by breaking water					
graded material spread					
is uniform kept all up					
Qty - vide Tm B P - (31)					
— 31.84 m ³					
@ ₹ 2527 = 40/m ³					₹ 80472 = 0
SL NO (9/8) for and laying					
spread and					
compacting stone					
aggregates all up					
as per m (m - III)					
Qty - vide Tm B P - (31/5)					
— 107.42 m ³					
@ ₹ 3078 = 37/m ³					₹ 330507 = 0
SL NO (10/13) for laying					
spread and compacting					
stone aggregates of					
5). Size to m (m					
(m - III) all up					
Qty - vide Tm B P - (31/10)					
— 86.06 m ³					
@ ₹ 3078 = 37/m ³					₹ 264787 = 0

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sl no (11/4) Cont of concrete base					
— masonry concrete base					
— masonry over a precast					
Sub base island 9 m x 9 m					
Qty - wide TMB P - 32/11					
— 182.60 m ³					
@ ₹ 7500 = 87/m ³ — ₹ 13,37,160 = 00					
Sl no (12/23) Pr and finish of typical tube masonry					
Strip beam with					
large area cut					
Qty - wide TMB P - 32/12					
— 4 m ³					
@ ₹ 10985 = 69/m ³ — ₹ 4,39,43 = 00					
Sl no (13/9) Pr and apply primer coat with					
Qty - wide TMB P (32/13)					
— 1353.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 41 = 19/m ² — ₹ 5,53,30 = 00					
Sl no (14/10) Pr and apply full coat with bitumen emulsion before painting					
Qty - wide TMB P (32/14)					
— 1353.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 13 = 92/m ² — ₹ 1,89,00 = 00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
SL NO (15/11) Pr kuni-pa-o					
ring of cloud grass					
breast Surface-grass					
of 200m in area					
Qty - wide Tm 3 p (33/15)					
- 1353.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 193 = 03/m ²					₹ 261170 = 00
SL NO (16/15) R. R. C. Km					
Stone au cup					
Qty - wide Tm 3 p (33/16)					
- 2 m ²					
@ ₹ 2363 = 84/m					₹ 4727 = 00
SL NO (17) - 200m stone au cup					
Qty - wide Tm 3 p 33/17					
- 3 m ²					
@ ₹ 633 = 44/m					₹ 1900 = 00
SL NO (17/16) Pr R. C. C.					
Boundary brick au cup					
Qty - wide Tm 3 p (33/17)					
- 20 m ²					
@ ₹ 479 = 12/m					₹ 9583 = 00
SL NO (18/17) Pr and fire					
R/R cautionary					
manditory and Informatory					
Stone board au cup					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(a) 600 mm circular					
Qty - size Tm 2 p - 34/180					
— 3 m ²					
@ ₹ 1847 = 11/113 — ₹ 14591 = ✓					
(b) 900 mm equivalent					
— 2 m ²					
@ ₹ 5493 = 72/113 — ₹ 10987 = ✓					
(c) 600 mm x 450 mm					
rectangular —					
— 2 m ²					
@ ₹ 4721 = 85/113 — ₹ 9493 = ✓					

SL NO (12/18) Pr and laying					
hot applied TP					
Compound isolating					
Qty - size Tm 2 p - (34/18)					
— 31.40 m ²					
@ ₹ 735 = 40/113 — ₹ 52655 = ✓					
SL NO (20/15) Pr and laying					
typical hot applied					
TP compound isolating					
all up					
Qty - size Tm 3 p - (34/20)					
— 60.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 820 = 83/113 — ₹ 49250 = ✓					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sl no (21/21) Road laying					
R.C.C. level p.c.e.					
300 mm det. width					
Qty - wide Tm 3 p- (35/21)					
— 15 m					
@ ₹ 856 = 02/m					₹ 12840 = ✓
Sl no (22/20) Planting of					
tree by road side					
included p.c.e.					
Qty - wide Tm 3 p- 35/20					
— 30 m					
@ ₹ 800 = 30/m					₹ 24009 = ✓
C.D					
Sl no (23/24) E/W is excavating					
in form trench &					
acc. exp.					
Qty - wide Tm 3 p- (35/23)					
— 15.65 m ³					
@ ₹ 260 = 59/m ³					₹ 4081 = ✓
Sl no (24/25) P.C.M is					
P.C.E (1:2.5:5) as					
leveling course acc.					
Qty - wide Tm 3 p- (35/24)					
— 2.30 m ³					
@ ₹ 5996 = 23/m ³					₹ 13791 = ✓

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Sl no (24/25) for cone to open					
found included					
area					
Qty - rate Tm 3 p (36/25)					
- 13.776 m				3	
@ ₹ 6599 = 42/m ³					₹ 90914=00
Sl no (26/27) for and laying					
R.C.C. Hume/ pipe					
NP3 included area					
Qty - rate Tm 3 p (36/26)					
- 5.00					
@ ₹ 1675 = 47/m					₹ 8375=00
Sl no (27/28) for two coats					
painting over a coat					
of primer area					
Qty - rate Tm 3 p (36/27)					
- 36.00 m ²					
@ ₹ 95 = 62/m ²					₹ 3443 = 00
total =					₹ 350612 = 00
Add 1% 4/100					₹ 35061 = 00
Add 12% as G.S.T.					₹ 420735 = 00
					₹ 3961917 = 00
Less 10% below					₹ 396192 = 00
					₹ 3565725 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			134	-	₹ 3565325.00
Less		2nd Bill	-		₹ 2828862.00
		3rd Bill	-		₹ 413244.00

Net Payable = ₹ 323615.00

Say ₹ 3,23,615.00 ✓

~~26/12/22~~
✓

~~28/12/22~~
A. R.

C&P
N~~o~~
28.12.22